
 
 
 
 
 
 

Addendum/Addenda No./N
o 

4 

 
 

Project Description / Description de projet 

Building U-66 - New 115kV Outdoor Substation, Uplands Campus 

Solicitation No./ N
o 
de sollicitation 

15-22066 

Project No./N
o
 de projet 

5078 

W.O. No./N
o 
d’ordre de travail 

A1-006434-01 

Departmental Representative / 
Représentant Ministériel  

Maurice Richard 

Date 

August 28, 2015 

Notice: 

This addendum shall form part of the tender documents and all 
conditions shall apply and be read in conjunction with the original 
plans and specifications. 

Nota: 

Cet addenda fait partie intégrale des dossiers d’appel d’offres;  
toutes les conditions énoncées doivent être lues et appliquées  
en conjonction avec les plans et les devis originaux. 

DESCRIPTION OF WORK 
 
Questions 

1)The framing diagram on E09 is different then the framing diagram on E11. Please verify in detail which construction framing. 

The pole line structure identified by detail C/E05 has been removed.  The overhead line will be terminated directly to the 
deadend structure. 

2) Please identify how many anchors required? And show on detail. 

Four guys are required as per detail B/E09 

3) Please identify the size of the pole going in the existing 115KV line, and how many anchors. 

Size of pole to be 25.9m long as per specification section 33 71 16.01, paragraph 2.1.3.2.  Refer to detail B/E09 for 
anchoring details. 

4) Please Re-design new framing diagram for B-E09. 

  Update with the issue of addendum 3. 

5) A request was made to approve Sorbweb oil containment systems as an approved equivalent to CI Agent oil containment 
systems.  Sorbweb oil containment is not an approved oil containment system for this project. 

  



 

 
 
 
 
Specifications 
 
Section 26 05 14, Paragraph 2.3 
Revise paragraph as follows: 

.1 CAN/CSA-G12 

.2 Minimum diameter of 11.35mm, Quail 

.3 Ultimate tensile strength (UTS): 22.5 kN. 

.4 Tension Requirements (Initial Conditions): 
.1 Minus 20 degrees Celsius: 7.5kN 

.5 Acceptable manufacturers:  General Cable, Pirelli, or approved equivalent 
 

Drawings 
 
Update drawing D-5078-E01, “Re-Issued for Tender” as per Figure No. SK-ADD2-1. 
Update drawing D-5078-E02, “Re-Issued for Tender” as per Figure No. SK-ADD2-2. 
Update drawing D-5078-E03, “Re-Issued for Tender” as per Figure No. SK-ADD2-3. 
Update drawing D-5078-E04, “Re-Issued for Tender” as per Figure No. SK-ADD2-4. 
Update drawing D-5078-E05, “Re-Issued for Tender” as per Figure No. SK-ADD2-5. 
Update drawing D-5078-E06, “Re-Issued for Tender” as per Figure No. SK-ADD2-6. 
Update drawing D-5078-E07, “Re-Issued for Tender” as per Figure No. SK-ADD2-7. 
Update drawing D-5078-E08, “Re-Issued for Tender” as per Figure No. SK-ADD2-8. 
Update drawing D-5078-E11, “Re-Issued for Tender” as per Figure No. SK-ADD2-9. 
Replace drawing D-5078-S04, with revision “Revised as per Addendum 4” 
Replace drawing D-5078-S05, with revision “Revised as per Addendum 4” 
Replace drawing D-5078-S06, with revision “Revised as per Addendum 4” 
 
 
END 
 

Issued by: 

 

 September 2, 2015 

 Signature  Dated 

 
Copies to:  Maurice Richard - NRC – Maurice.Richard@nrc-cnrc.gc.ca 

Kevin Li – NRC - Xinjian.Li@nrc-cnrc.gc.ca 
Denis Labelle – NRC – Denis.labelle@nrc-cnrc.gc.ca 

 
 

NRC-CNRC 779 (03-94) 
Page 1 of 2 

 

mailto:Maurice.Richard@nrc-cnrc.gc.ca
mailto:Xinjian.Li@nrc-cnrc.gc.ca
mailto:Denis.labelle@nrc-cnrc.gc.ca




















℄

℄

℄

℄

℄ ℄℄℄ ℄℄

1

1 SECTION

2

2 PLATE DETAIL



T.O.S.

T.O.S.

B.O.S.

T.O.S.

B.O.S.

℄ ℄

T.O.S.

B.O.S.

℄ ℄

℄

T.O.S.

℄

℄

℄ ℄

℄ ℄℄

℄

℄

℄

℄

℄

℄

T.O. BASE PLATE

℄ ℄ ℄

℄ ℄ ℄

℄

℄

℄

℄

℄

℄

℄

℄

℄

℄

℄



TYP.
OF 3

℄

℄

℄ ℄ ℄

℄

℄ ℄ ℄

T.O.S.

℄

T.O.S.

T.O.S.

℄

TYP.
OF 3

℄

℄ ℄

TYP.
OF 3

℄

℄ ℄ ℄

T.O.S.

T.O.S.

T.O.S.

℄

TYP.
OF 3

℄

℄ ℄

TYP.
OF 3

℄

℄

℄
℄ ℄ ℄

℄


	15-22066 5078_Addendum_4_drawings.pdf
	163301846_2SingleLine-SK-ADD2-1
	163301846_2SingleLine-SK-ADD2-2
	163301846_2SingleLine-SK-ADD2-3
	163301846_2SingleLine-SK-ADD2-4
	163301846_3SubLayout-SK-ADD2-5
	163301846_3SubLayout-SK-ADD2-6
	163301846_3SubLayout-SK-ADD2-7
	163301846_3SubLayout-SK-ADD2-8
	163301846_6Details-SK-ADD2-9


